PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6564176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JOHN MACDONALD	04/04/2007
DAVID ROBERT REEVE	04/04/2007
CAMPBELL ROBERT MORRISON	04/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEELINE TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD	
Street Address:	UNIT 2 WEST END CORPORATE PARK	
City:	WEST END, QUEENSLAND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15196824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: hkulin@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PC

Address Line 1: 1211 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1900**

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 129196-216836 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **HEATHER KULIN SIGNATURE:** /Heather Kulin/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/22/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Inventors to Beeline_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055358 FRAME: 0496

506517401

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Andrew John Macdonald

32 Bank Road

Graceville, Queensland 4075

Australia

David Robert Reeve 40 Burbong Street

Chapel Hill, Queensland 4069

Australia

Campbell Robert Morrison 78 Martindale Street Corinda, Queensland 4075 Australia

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

A VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been:

[authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert below the application number and filing

date information for this application when that information becomes available]

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

[] executed concurrently herewith,

[X] filed under U.S. Application No. 11/620,388 on January 5, 2007, or

[] filed under PCT Application No. ______ on ____

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Beeline Technologies Pty Ltd Unit 2 West End Corporate Park West End, Queensland 4101

Australia

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

FULL NAME(S) OF

Date 4 /4 / 67

Date 4 / 6/67

Date 4/4/07

Andrew John Macdonald

Andrew John Macdonald

David Robert Reeve

Campbell Robert Morrison

M:\C\CULL\P\P0195\P0195US-Assn.wpd (A-OUS-4.A4) (1/99)

REEL: 045376 FRANCE: 04273

RECORDED: 08/02//2007